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About the Panel

 Linda Brobeck
• Formerly with Allstate 

• Pricing, International and Research & Planning Center

• Kemper National Insurance Companies

 Dan Pickens
• Vice President, P&C Actuary, USAA 
• Aviva Insurance Group
• GMAC Insurance – Personal Lines

 Robert Curry
• AVP & Actuary - Personal Property Actuarial Division, ISO
• Other positions at ISO:

• Regulatory, Research and Data Management 

 Tom Botsko
• Ohio Department  of Insurance
• Risk Consultants & Actuaries, Ltd.
• Nationwide Insurance

 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

Slide 3 
Topics in Homeowners Insurance

 Effects of the Financial Crisis

 Developments in Ratemaking
 Severe weather considerations

 New data

 Pricing sophistication

 Impact of New Technologies
 Advances in home security and monitoring

 Loss cost mitigators (indestructible homes)

 Home value derivatives
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Effects of the Financial Crisis

 Claims and claiming behavior

 Declining home values

 The new “Home Ownership” Paradigm

 Is the situation starting to improve?
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Claims and Claiming Behavior
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 “Claim Farmers"

Source: US Census Bureau
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Effect of Declining Home Values
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Remodeling Activity* Index

Sets New High, Monthly, 2005-2011 

*permits; not dollar-weighted  
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Is the “Home Ownership” Paradigm Changing?
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Economic crisis expected to drive 
homeownership to „93-‟94 levels

Tougher lending criteria

Demographic shift towards 
younger head of households

Desire for mobility

Source: US Census Bureau

US Homeownership Rate
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Slide 9 Single vs. Multi-Family Housing Starts,
Annually, 2001-2011:1H
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Thousands of 

Units, Multi-Family

The slump is mainly in single-family housing,

but starts of multi-family units also plunged in 2009-10.

Multi-family-unit starts 
are rising in 2011, but 
single-family starts 
are still hitting lows.

Thousands of Units, 

Single Family

Multi-family plunge 
didn’t begin until 2009

Single family 
plunge began 

in 2006
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(Millions of Units)

Private Housing Starts, 1990-2012F

1.481.47

1.621.64
1.571.60

1.71

1.85
1.96

2.07

1.80

1.36

0.90

0.550.590.59

0.71

1.35
1.46

1.29
1.20

1.01

1.19

0.0

0.3

0.6

0.9

1.2

1.5

1.8

2.1

9
0

9
1

9
2

9
3

9
4

9
5

9
6

9
7

9
8

9
9

0
0

0
1

0
2

0
3

0
4

0
5

0
6

0
7

0
8

0
9

1
0

1
1

F

1
2

F

Sources: U.S. Department of Commerce (history) ; Blue Chip Economic Indicators (9/2011), forecasts; Insurance Information Institute.

Weak home construction forecast implies little exposure growth likely for 
Homeowners insurers for the next few years,

but homeowners might fortify homes to mitigate storm and other damage.

Through July 
2011 we’re 

slightly 
behind this 

pace
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Housing Starts Likely Will Rise Only

When the Unemployment Rate Falls

The lower the red 
line is on the 

chart, the higher 
unemployment is
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Developments in Ratemaking

 Reactions to Severe Weather

 New Data

 Increased Pricing Sophistication
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Severe Weather – What is the New Normal?
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Severe Weather – What is the New Normal?

 Cyclical Weather Pattern? What time frame?

 Population Shifts?

 Changes in Damageability?
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Severe Weather - Top Ten Catastrophes 

 Hurricane Katrina (2005) $41.1 billion 

 WTC Attack (2001) $18.8 billion 

 Hurricane Andrew (1992) $15.0 billion 

 Northridge Earthquake (1994) $12.5 billion 

 Hurricane Ike (2008) $12.5 billion  

 Hurricane Wilma (2005) $10.3 billion 

 Hurricane Charley (2004) $ 7.5 billion 

 Wind and Thunderstorm Event 
(4/22-28, 2011) $ 7.3 billion

 Hurricane Ivan (2004) $ 7.1 billion 

 Severe Weather (5/20-27, 2011) $ 5.9 billion 
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Developments in Ratemaking – New Data

 Sources

 Uses and Value

 Cautions
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Homeowners Rating Characteristics

 Home Characteristics:

 Square footage

 Year built

 # of bedrooms, 

bathrooms, stories, etc

 Construction type

 Location of laundry room

 Pool indicator

 Prior losses

 Rebuild value

 Foreclosure/vacancy

 Location Related:

 Weather

 Topography

 Census data

 Econometric trends 

(foreclosure rates, 

unemployment, crime 

statistics, etc)

 Emergency services

 Peril level scoring

 Modeled catastrophe 

data

 Insured/Occupant:

 Prior carrier

 Prior coverage amount

 Credit based insurance 

score

 Occupancy type

 Education/Occupation

 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

___________________________________ 

Slide 18 
Pricing Sophistication

 Compare/contrast to Automobile

 Niche variables

 Impact on consumers
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Impact of New Technologies

 Loss Cost Mitigation (indestructible homes)

 Home Security and Monitoring

 Home telematics, inventory digital photos, RFID 
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Home Technology Continues to Evolve

 Water Damage:

 Braided hoses

 Water detection alarms

 Water heaters

 Appliances

 Roof maintenance

 Caulk, weather stripping

 Fire Prevention:

 Smoke detectors

 Monitored systems

 Surge protectors

 Safety ladder

 Fire extinguisher

 Fire safe

 Theft Avoidance:

 Monitored systems

 Window locks

 Timers

 Motion lights

 Perimeter lights

 Home safe
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Water Detection Systems

Tier I: Local Alarm Tier II: Monitored Alarm Tier III: Water Shut-off

A Suite of 
Solutions
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IBHS
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Considerations of New Technologies

 How/When to incorporate into U/W or Pricing 
strategies?

 How do they overlap in loss reduction? Are their 
interactions?
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Home Value Derivatives

 What are they?
 Generally comes in the form of an agreement that pays the 

homeowner if a particular home price index declines in value 
over a period of time.

 Current prices range from 1% to 3% of the home value with the 
national average being 1.7% (source: wikipedia)

 One Example – HVP in Ohio
 Provides benefit up to 25% of purchase price if sold at a loss 

with a corresponding index decline

 Cost is approximately $20 per month per $100,000 of home 
value (approximately 2.4% over 10 year term)

 Deductible of 10% and 5% first two years

 Home must be owner occupied
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Home Value Derivatives

 Are they Insurance?
 In some states they are considered a financial contract - primarily 

sold through builders

 Some states are regulating as insurance

 Could be considered Financial Guaranty

 Listed as Other LOB in OH

 Considerations for insurance
 Equitable transfer of the risk of a loss, from one entity to another, in 

exchange for payment (risk shifting). Spreads the risk with risks 
transferred by others (risk distributing).

 Accounting standards

 Tax purposes

 Insurance Departments

 Life or Non-Life?
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Pre-Owned Home Sales, 2001 – 2011F
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